and Richmond—i6. 

The Secretary presented the following resolution, transferring the sum of $i8,000 
from the account " New York Juvenile Asylum " for the year 1905, to'various accounts 
of charitable institutions for the same year: 

Resolved, That the sum of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) be and the same 
is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to charitable institutions for the 
year 1905, entitled " New York Juvenile Asylum," the same being in excess of the 
amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriations made to charitable